Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	N	lame	Execution Date	
Gam-Med Packaging Corporation 01/25/1994			01/25/1994	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Montgomery Medical Ventures II, L.P.				
Street Address: 600 Mo	600 Montgomery Street			
City: San Fra	San Francisco			
State/Country: CALIFC	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 94111	94111			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 49522		04		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (928)778-7986 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 928-541-2272				
Email:bparson@zila.comCorrespondent Name:Brenda L. Parson				
Address Line 1: 5227 North 7th St				
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85014				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Brenda L. Parson		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment (Gam-Med to Montgomery) (P-39)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Gam-Med to Montgomery) (P-39)#page2.tif source=Assignment (Gam-Med to Montgomery) (P-39)#page3.tif source=Assignment (Gam-Med to Montgomery) (P-39)#page4.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gam-Med Packaging Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 712 Anita Street, Antioch, IL 60002 (the "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the letters patent and patent applications identified on Exhibit A hereto and in and to any and all inventions described or shown therein; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to loans made to Assignor by Montgomery Medical Ventures II, L.P., a California limited partnership having its principal office and place of business at 600 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, California 94111 (the "Assignee"), Assignor has previously granted to Assignee a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the letters patent and patent applications identified on Exhibit A hereto and in and to any and all inventions described or shown therein; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto each desire to perfect Assignee's security interest:

ţ

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or other legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest to said letters patent and patent applications and in and to any and all inventions described and shown therein, and in and to any applications filed in any country based thereon or on a document claiming common priority, including the right to file applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmations, divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, revivals, statutory invention registrations or substitute applications which may be filed on said inventions; and in and to any patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions, statutory invention registrations or confirmations thereof which may be granted upon said inventions; to have and to hold the same, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents and grants may issue.

Assignor further agrees to take such further actions as are necessary to effect the full and complete transfer and prosecution of the letters patent, patent applications and all inventions described and shown therein as set forth on Schedule A hereto, including, without limitation, the recordation of this Assignment.

ŧ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and affixed its seal as of <u>January 25</u>, 1994.

2

GAM-MED PACKAGING CORPORATION

By:

Manelli Its: Ala

State of Illinois, County of Cook

I, _, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid do hereby certify that $\underline{Narrell}$ () \underline{Narle} , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and known to me to be the \underline{Marle} of Gam-Med Packaging Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal, this / 2/2 day of banundy 1994.

ţ

"OFFICIAL SEAL" CAROL LYNN BORUTA Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/17/96

з

900 (例

\$

CKIPPO ELDEN

SBTI 855 ZIC.12 LD:RT

#R/RT/TA

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfi.com

Exhibit A

Canadian Patent #1,319,907 U.S. Patent #5,229,061

European Patent #89 30 8076.2

U.S. Patent #4,927,012 U.S. Patent #4,952,204

RECORDED: 08/14/2006

REEL: 018099 FRAME: 0374